

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10009 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2198 OF 2025**

Suman Sahebrao Sonawane ...Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra
Through Its Sec. Finance Dept And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Onkar Mane, for the Applicant.

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA AND
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED : 12TH JANUARY, 2026

PC.:-

1. Interim Application has not been served on the Respondents.
2. The Petitioner shall serve Interim Application which is for restoration of the Writ Petition No.2198 of 2025 which had been rejected for non-removal of office objections vide conditional order dated 5 March 2025 on the Respondents within a period of one week from today.
3. In the event, the Interim Application has been served on the Respondents and affidavit of service has been filed, place the Interim Application for consideration on 2 February 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]